

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 2259/2026

Nasir S/o Gulab Mohammad @ Gulla

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aslam S. Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jaiprakash Tiwari, PP with Mr. Gaurav Gupta, AGA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

24/03/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the present matter pertains to District Alwar.

The Registry is directed to verify the fact and list the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J

Chandan/44